
The Pike County Courthouse 

will be closing its doors to all 

public access as of 8:00 a.m., 

March 20, 2020, unless by 

appointment or order of the 

court. 

 

If business can be conducted via postal mail, 

telephone or email, please use these methods.  If 

your business can not wait, or cannot be transacted 

in the aforementioned ways, please contact the 

respective office to set an appointment or make 

alternative plans. If any appointment is scheduled, 

instructions for entry will be provided. We 

appreciate your understanding. 

 



Pike County Courthouse, 801 E Main St., Petersburg, IN 47567 

 

Commissioners Office Kristi Dischinger 812-354-8448 kdischinger@pikecounty.in.gov 

Probation Department   812-354-8034  

IV-D/Child Support    812-354-2780   

Extension Office Lisa Clark  812-354-6838 Clark428@purdue.edu   

Treasurer’s Office Marta Query  812-354-6363 martaq@pikeco.org 

Auditor’s Office Judy Gumbel  812-354-6451 pcauditor@pikeco.org 

Assessor’s Office Mike Goodpaster 812-354-6584 assessor@pikecounty.in.gov 

Recorder’s Office Jeff Harting  812-354-6747 pcrec@pikecounty.in.gov 

   Angie Davis    adavis@pikecounty.in.gov 

 

Clerk’s Office  Lana Griffith  812-354-6025 pcclerk@pikecounty.in.gov 

Circuit Court     812-354-6026  

Prosecutor’s Office    812-354-8761 

Small Claims Court    812-354-8480  

Surveyor’s Office Rich Williams  812-789-6667 surveyor@pikecounty.in.gov 

Pike County Solid Waste Management 

District   Donnie Poehlein 812-354-2924 pikeswmd@pikecounty.in.gov 

   Cinda Abbott-Knight 
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